

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. AIIMSJ-PROCOPROP/84/2024-PROC

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of Endoscopy Cranial and spinal system, Make: Karl Storz on Proprietary basis for department Neurosurgery at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process purchasing Endoscopy Cranial and spinal system, Make: Karl Storz on Proprietary basis for department Neurosurgery at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Karl Storz Endoscopy Pvt. Ltd. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Endoscopy Cranial and spinal system, Make: Karl Storz within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be submitted only on email address **procurement.aiimsjodhpur@gmail.com** and hard copy of the same at the office of Admin. Officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 08th November, 2024 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

Dated: 19th October, 2024

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



Shaping the Future of Endoscopy with you



KARL STORZ Endoscopy India Privale Ltd. • 28, Barakhamba Road • New Dethi-110 001

To

AllMS JODHPUR Rajasthan- 342005

Date: -29.02.2024

Reg: Proprietary Cum Compatibility Certificate

Dear Sir/Madam

This is to certify that following article quoted against our quotation no. 2312031842 is proprietary articles of our principal's M/s KARL STORZ SE & Co. KG, Tuttlingen, Germany. Please note that use of any article manufactured by other company can damage or adversely affect product performance of other associated units of KARL STORZ make, due to incompatibility and can also hamper patient care.

Article Code	Description
28132BA	HOPKINS® Telescope 30°, 4 mm, 18 cm

With Best Regards,

For KARL STORZ Endoscopy India Pvt. Ltd.

Authorized Signatory